

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7288.2

Date of response: 29/06/2023

Request:

Please can you confirm why the revised Enforcement Notice for Kings Wharf has not yet been published?

Please also confirm as a matter of urgency the date that this Enforcement Notice will expire?

Please also provide me with details of your formal complaints procedure.

Response:

Please can you confirm why the revised Enforcement Notice for Kings Wharf has not yet been published?

Further to your request, please see below for the link to the Enforcement Notice for King's Wharf:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/community/public-notices/public-notice-detail/?id=7630>

The revised notice had been delayed publishing due to LFB work pressures and fewer resources. Please also note that the original EN was withdrawn due to an error being identified. The error being that Burlington's primary authority partner (Hampshire FRS) were not consulted on the initial notice and a new updated EN was sent out to Burlington Estates.

Please also confirm as a matter of urgency the date that this Enforcement Notice will expire?

Steps must be taken by the 20 September 2023.

Please also provide me with details of your formal complaints procedure.

If you would like to submit a formal complaint, please send a written request to: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/compliments-and-complaints/>.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>